060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

2/26/2025 11:31:56 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

Exhibit F-I-A

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS

General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
$7,979,221.47 ($123,981.72) $1,492,555.54 $3,371,998.78 $0.00 $143,917.91 $0.00
$9,371.98 $66,315.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,769.69 $0.00
$9,959.81 $29,696.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $28,813.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$45,018.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,317,484.74
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,540,205.89
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,222,031.95
$8,043,571.89 $843.06 $1,492,555.54 $3,371,998.78 $0.00 $147,687.60 $51,079,722.58
$1,229.87 $86,921.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,016.62 $0.00
$29,696.25 $9,959.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,882.88 $35,643.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109,177.88 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,222,031.95
$33,809.00 $132,524.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $111,194.50 $13,222,031.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37,857,690.63
$217,654.22 $239,577.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,218.65 $0.00
$7,792,108.67 ($371,259.37) $1,492,555.54 $3,371,998.78 $0.00 $35,274.45 $0.00
$8,009,762.89 ($131,681.85) $1,492,555.54 $3,371,998.78 $0.00 $36,493.10 $37,857,690.63
$8,043,571.89 $843.06 $1,492,555.54 $3,371,998.78 $0.00 $147,687.60 $51,079,722.58

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

060 - Sumter County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/26/2025 11:32:36 AM

General

$5,359,503.18
$100.00
$1,159,594.76
$31,248.83
$6,550,446.77

$1,738,407.69
$1,119,131.60
$699,818.91
$556,302.29
$406,542.14
$72,337.64
$0.00
$101,640.94
$4,694,181.21

$57,884.98
$118,785.00
($60,900.02)

$1,795,365.54
$6,214,397.35
$8,009,762.89

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$519,077.90
$51,984.13
$19,484.96
$590,546.99

$289,504.36
$180,983.37
$33,134.08
$406,106.35
$109,442.11
$0.00

$0.00
$41,348.94
$1,060,519.21

$134,978.07
$15,686.66
$119,291.41

($350,680.81)
$218,998.96
($131,681.85)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1,480,251.67
$0.00
$1,480,251.67

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,040,397.50
$1,040,397.50
$0.00

$1,480,251.67
$12,303.87
$1,492,555.54

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$714,306.00
$0.00
$22,745.32
$0.00
$737,051.32

$0.00

$0.00
$21,052.00
$1,341,653.38
$0.00

$0.00
$39,513.70
$0.00
$1,402,219.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($665,167.76)
$4,037,166.54
$3,371,998.78

$0.00
$0.00
$23,229.50
$0.00
$23,229.50

$9,504.55
$630.53
$0.00
$3,007.38
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,663.42
$21,805.88

$0.00
$70.40
($70.40)

$1,353.22
$35,139.88
$36,493.10

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$6,073,809.18
$519,177.90
$2,737,805.38
$50,733.79
$9,381,526.25

$2,037,416.60
$1,300,745.50
$754,004.99
$2,307,069.40
$515,984.25
$72,337.64
$39,513.70
$151,653.30
$7,178,725.38

$1,233,260.55
$1,174,939.56
$58,320.99

$2,261,121.86
$10,518,006.60
$12,779,128.46
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/26/2025 11:33:06 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$9,920,702.00
$0.00
$3,815,888.00
$59,905.00
$13,796,495.00

$5,194,568.97
$2,926,328.00
$1,683,109.00
$1,598,615.50
$980,014.00
$2,059,473.00
$0.00
$332,413.00
$14,774,521.47

$180,618.80
$356,355.03
($175,736.23)

($1,153,762.70)
$3,300,000.00
$2,146,237.30

GENERAL

Actual

$5,359,503.18
$100.00
$1,159,594.76
$31,248.83
$6,550,446.77

$1,738,407.69
$1,119,131.60
$699,818.91
$556,302.29
$406,542.14
$72,337.64
$0.00
$101,640.94
$4,694,181.21

$57,884.98
$118,785.00
($60,900.02)

$1,795,365.54
$6,214,397.35
$8,009,762.89

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($4,561,198.82)
$100.00
($2,656,293.24)
($28,656.17)
($7,246,048.23)

$3,456,161.28
$1,807,196.40
$983,290.09
$1,042,313.21
$573,471.86
$1,987,135.36
$0.00
$230,772.06
$10,080,340.26

($122,733.82)
$237,570.03
$114,836.21

$2,949,128.24
$2,914,397.35
$5,863,525.59

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,409,667.00
$244,163.00
$63,000.00
$3,716,830.00

$1,015,464.14
$784,303.37
$41,075.00
$1,473,125.93
$283,088.37
$0.00

$0.00
$114,492.62
$3,711,549.43

$356,355.03
$0.00
$356,355.03

$361,635.60
$240,000.00

$601,635.60

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$519,077.90
$51,984.13
$19,484.96
$590,546.99

$289,504.36
$180,983.37
$33,134.08
$406,106.35
$109,442.11
$0.00

$0.00
$41,348.94
$1,060,519.21

$134,978.07
$15,686.66
$119,291.41

($350,680.81)
$218,998.96
($131,681.85)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,890,589.10)
($192,178.87)
($43,515.04)
($3,126,283.01)

$725,959.78
$603,320.00
$7,940.92
$1,067,019.58
$173,646.26
$0.00

$0.00
$73,143.68
$2,651,030.22

($221,376.96)
($15,686.66)
($237,063.62)

($712,316.41)
($21,001.04)
($733,317.45)
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060 - Sumter County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

2/26/2025 11:33:32 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,799,626.00 $1,480,251.67
$0.00 $0.00

$1,799,626.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,040,397.50
$0.00
$1,040,397.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$759,228.50
$0.00
$759,228.50

$1,480,251.67

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,040,397.50
$1,040,397.50
$0.00

$1,480,251.67
$12,303.87
$1,492,555.54

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($319,374.33)
$0.00
($319,374.33)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,040,397.50
$0.00
$1,040,397.50

$1,040,397.50
($1,040,397.50)
$0.00

$721,023.17
$12,303.87
$733,327.04

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$474,436.00
$0.00
$68,621.00
$0.00
$543,057.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,360,894.27
$150,913.32
$0.00
$1,511,807.59

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($968,750.59)
$1,230,000.00
$261,249.41

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$714,306.00
$0.00
$22,745.32
$0.00
$737,051.32

$0.00

$0.00
$21,052.00
$1,341,653.38
$0.00

$0.00
$39,513.70
$0.00
$1,402,219.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($665,167.76)
$4,037,166.54
$3,371,998.78

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$239,870.00
$0.00
($45,875.68)
$0.00
$193,994.32

$0.00

$0.00
($21,052.00)
($1,341,653.38)
$0.00
$1,360,894.27
$111,399.62
$0.00
$109,588.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$303,582.83
$2,807,166.54
$3,110,749.37
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

060 - Sumter County Schools

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,321,328.82)
($2,890,489.10)
($3,232,251.62)
($72,171.21)
($10,516,240.75)

$4,199,806.51
$2,410,149.87
$970,179.01
$765,752.03
$747,118.12
$3,348,029.63
$1,151,797.12
$304,134.32

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,395,138.00 $6,073,809.18

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,409,667.00 $519,177.90

Local Sources $41,759.00 $23,229.50 ($18,529.50) $5,970,057.00 $2,737,805.38

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $122,905.00 $50,733.79
Total Revenues: $41,759.00 $23,229.50 ($18,529.50) $19,897,767.00 $9,381,526.25
Expenditures

Instructional Services $27,190.00 $9,504.55 $17,685.45 $6,237,223.11 $2,037,416.60

Instructional Support Services $264.00 $630.53 ($366.53) $3,710,895.37 $1,300,745.50

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,724,184.00 $754,004.99

Auxiliary Services $1,080.00 $3,007.38 ($1,927.38) $3,072,821.43 $2,307,069.40

Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,263,102.37 $515,984.25

Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,420,367.27 $72,337.64

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,191,310.82 $39,513.70

Other Expenditures $8,882.00 $8,663.42 $218.58 $455,787.62 $151,653.30
Total Expenditures: $37,416.00 $21,805.88 $15,610.12 $21,075,691.99 $7,178,725.38
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $536,973.83 $1,233,260.55

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $70.40 ($70.40) $356,355.03 $1,174,939.56
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($70.40) ($70.40) $180,618.80 $58,320.99
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $4,343.00 $1,353.22 ($2,989.78) ($997,306.19) $2,261,121.86
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $35,139.88 $35,139.88 $4,770,000.00 $10,518,006.60
Ending Fund Balance: $4,343.00 $36,493.10 $32,150.10 $3,772,693.81 $12,779,128.46

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/26/2025 11:34:00 AM

Pulled from Production

$13,896,966.61

$696,286.72
($818,584.53)
($122,297.81)

$3,258,428.05
$5,748,006.60
$9,006,434.65
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