Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

060 - Sumter County Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$7,979,221.47	(\$123,981.72)	\$1,492,555.54	\$3,371,998.78	\$0.00	\$143,917.91	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$9,371.98	\$66,315.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,769.69	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$9,959.81	\$29,696.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$28,813.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$45,018.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,317,484.74
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,540,205.89
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,222,031.95
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$8,043,571.89	\$843.06	\$1,492,555.54	\$3,371,998.78	\$0.00	\$147,687.60	\$51,079,722.58
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$1,229.87	\$86,921.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,016.62	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$29,696.25	\$9,959.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$2,882.88	\$35,643.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$109,177.88	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,222,031.95
Total Liabilities:	\$33,809.00	\$132,524.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$111,194.50	\$13,222,031.95
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,857,690.63
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$217,654.22	\$239,577.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,218.65	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$7,792,108.67	(\$371,259.37)	\$1,492,555.54	\$3,371,998.78	\$0.00	\$35,274.45	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$8,009,762.89	(\$131,681.85)	\$1,492,555.54	\$3,371,998.78	\$0.00	\$36,493.10	\$37,857,690.63
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$8,043,571.89	\$843.06	\$1,492,555.54	\$3,371,998.78	\$0.00	\$147,687.60	\$51,079,722.58

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY 060 - Sumter County Schools Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$5,359,503.18 \$0.00 \$714,306.00 \$0.00 \$6,073,809.18 Federal Sources \$100.00 \$519.077.90 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$519.177.90 \$1,480,251,67 \$22,745,32 **Local Sources** \$1,159,594,76 \$51.984.13 \$23,229,50 \$2,737,805.38 Other Sources \$31,248.83 \$19,484.96 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50,733.79 **Total Revenues:** \$6,550,446.77 \$590,546.99 \$1,480,251.67 \$737,051.32 \$23,229.50 \$9,381,526.25 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$1,738,407.69 \$289.504.36 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,504.55 \$2,037,416.60 Instructional Support Services \$180.983.37 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$630.53 \$1,300,745.50 \$1,119,131.60 \$33,134.08 \$0.00 \$21.052.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$699.818.91 \$0.00 \$754.004.99 **Auxiliary Services** \$556,302,29 \$406,106.35 \$0.00 \$1.341.653.38 \$3.007.38 \$2,307,069.40 \$406,542.14 \$109,442.11 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$515,984.25 General Administrative Services \$72,337.64 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$72,337.64 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$39.513.70 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$39.513.70 \$101,640.94 Other Expenditures \$41.348.94 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8.663.42 \$151.653.30 **Total Expenditures:** \$4,694,181.21 \$1,060,519.21 \$0.00 \$1,402,219.08 \$21,805.88 \$7,178,725.38 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$57,884.98 \$134,978.07 \$1,040,397.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,233,260.55 Other Fund Uses: \$118,785.00 \$15.686.66 \$1,040,397.50 \$0.00 \$70.40 \$1,174,939.56 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$60,900.02) \$119,291.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$70.40) \$58,320.99 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,795,365.54 (\$350,680.81) \$1,480,251.67 (\$665,167.76) \$1,353.22 \$2,261,121.86 \$218,998.96 \$12,303.87 \$4,037,166.54 \$35,139.88 \$10,518,006.60 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$6,214,397.35 \$8,009,762.89 (\$131,681.85) \$1,492,555.54 \$3,371,998.78 \$36,493.10 \$12,779,128.46 **Ending Fund Balance:**

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

060 - Sumter County Schools	GE	NERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$9,920,702.00	\$5,359,503.18	(\$4,561,198.82)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,409,667.00	\$519,077.90	(\$2,890,589.10)
Local Sources	\$3,815,888.00	\$1,159,594.76	(\$2,656,293.24)	\$244,163.00	\$51,984.13	(\$192,178.87)
Other Sources	\$59,905.00	\$31,248.83	(\$28,656.17)	\$63,000.00	\$19,484.96	(\$43,515.04)
Total Revenues:	\$13,796,495.00	\$6,550,446.77	(\$7,246,048.23)	\$3,716,830.00	\$590,546.99	(\$3,126,283.01)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$5,194,568.97	\$1,738,407.69	\$3,456,161.28	\$1,015,464.14	\$289,504.36	\$725,959.78
Instructional Support Services	\$2,926,328.00	\$1,119,131.60	\$1,807,196.40	\$784,303.37	\$180,983.37	\$603,320.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,683,109.00	\$699,818.91	\$983,290.09	\$41,075.00	\$33,134.08	\$7,940.92
Auxiliary Services	\$1,598,615.50	\$556,302.29	\$1,042,313.21	\$1,473,125.93	\$406,106.35	\$1,067,019.58
General Administrative Services	\$980,014.00	\$406,542.14	\$573,471.86	\$283,088.37	\$109,442.11	\$173,646.26
Special Revenue Outlay	\$2,059,473.00	\$72,337.64	\$1,987,135.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$332,413.00	\$101,640.94	\$230,772.06	\$114,492.62	\$41,348.94	\$73,143.68
Total Expenditures:	\$14,774,521.47	\$4,694,181.21	\$10,080,340.26	\$3,711,549.43	\$1,060,519.21	\$2,651,030.22
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$180,618.80	\$57,884.98	(\$122,733.82)	\$356,355.03	\$134,978.07	(\$221,376.96)
Other Financing Uses:	\$356,355.03	\$118,785.00	\$237,570.03	\$0.00	\$15,686.66	(\$15,686.66)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$175,736.23)	(\$60,900.02)	\$114,836.21	\$356,355.03	\$119,291.41	(\$237,063.62)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$1,153,762.70)	\$1,795,365.54	\$2,949,128.24	\$361,635.60	(\$350,680.81)	(\$712,316.41)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	• • • •			•	• •	=
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,300,000.00	\$6,214,397.35	\$2,914,397.35	\$240,000.00	\$218,998.96	(\$21,001.04)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,146,237.30	\$8,009,762.89	\$5,863,525.59	\$601,635.60	(\$131,681.85)	(\$733,317.45)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

060 - Sumter County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$474,436.00	\$714,306.00	\$239,870.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,799,626.00	\$1,480,251.67	(\$319,374.33)	\$68,621.00	\$22,745.32	(\$45,875.68)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,799,626.00	\$1,480,251.67	(\$319,374.33)	\$543,057.00	\$737,051.32	\$193,994.32
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,052.00	(\$21,052.00)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,341,653.38	(\$1,341,653.38)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,360,894.27	\$0.00	\$1,360,894.27
Debt Service	\$1,040,397.50	\$0.00	\$1,040,397.50	\$150,913.32	\$39,513.70	\$111,399.62
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,040,397.50	\$0.00	\$1,040,397.50	\$1,511,807.59	\$1,402,219.08	\$109,588.51
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,040,397.50	\$1,040,397.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$1,040,397.50	(\$1,040,397.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$759,228.50	\$1,480,251.67	\$721,023.17	(\$968,750.59)	(\$665,167.76)	\$303,582.83
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$12,303.87	\$12,303.87	\$1,230,000.00	\$4,037,166.54	\$2,807,166.54
Ending Fund Balance:	\$759,228.50	\$1,492,555.54	\$733,327.04	\$261,249.41	\$3,371,998.78	\$3,110,749.37

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

060 - Sumter County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE T	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,395,138.00	\$6,073,809.18	(\$4,321,328.82)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,409,667.00	\$519,177.90	(\$2,890,489.10)
Local Sources	\$41,759.00	\$23,229.50	(\$18,529.50)	\$5,970,057.00	\$2,737,805.38	(\$3,232,251.62)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$122,905.00	\$50,733.79	(\$72,171.21)
Total Revenues:	\$41,759.00	\$23,229.50	(\$18,529.50)	\$19,897,767.00	\$9,381,526.25	(\$10,516,240.75)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$27,190.00	\$9,504.55	\$17,685.45	\$6,237,223.11	\$2,037,416.60	\$4,199,806.51
Instructional Support Services	\$264.00	\$630.53	(\$366.53)	\$3,710,895.37	\$1,300,745.50	\$2,410,149.87
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,724,184.00	\$754,004.99	\$970,179.01
Auxiliary Services	\$1,080.00	\$3,007.38	(\$1,927.38)	\$3,072,821.43	\$2,307,069.40	\$765,752.03
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,263,102.37	\$515,984.25	\$747,118.12
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,420,367.27	\$72,337.64	\$3,348,029.63
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,191,310.82	\$39,513.70	\$1,151,797.12
Other Expenditures	\$8,882.00	\$8,663.42	\$218.58	\$455,787.62	\$151,653.30	\$304,134.32
Total Expenditures:	\$37,416.00	\$21,805.88	\$15,610.12	\$21,075,691.99	\$7,178,725.38	\$13,896,966.61
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$536,973.83	\$1,233,260.55	\$696,286.72
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$70.40	(\$70.40)	\$356,355.03	\$1,174,939.56	(\$818,584.53)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$70.40)	(\$70.40)	\$180,618.80	\$58,320.99	(\$122,297.81)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$4,343.00	\$1,353.22	(\$2,989.78)	(\$997,306.19)	\$2,261,121.86	\$3,258,428.05
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$35,139.88	\$35,139.88	\$4,770,000.00	\$10,518,006.60	\$5,748,006.60
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,343.00	\$36,493.10	\$32,150.10	\$3,772,693.81	\$12,779,128.46	\$9,006,434.65